
768 Writhlington - Radstock - Camerton - Timsbury - Priston - Bath City Centre

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop A)
Clandown, Eastdown Road (NW-bound)
Camerton, The Daglands (N-bound)
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)
Tunley, Tunley Village (NE-bound)
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (NE-bound)
Englishcombe, Englishcombe Village (NE-bound)
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (A)
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)

0930
0936
0940
0945
0953
1003
1010
1014
1019
1028rs
1033

1145
1151
1155
1200
1208
1218
1225
1229
1234
1243rs
1248

1450
1456
1500
1505
1513

Saturdays
0930
0936
0940
0945
0953
1003
1010
1014
1019
1028rs
1033

1145
1151
1155
1200
1208
1218
1225
1229
1234
1243rs
1248

1450
1456
1500
1505
1513

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Notes: r - Only visits this place by request to driver
s - no boarding

768 Bath City Centre - Priston - Timsbury - Camerton - Radstock - Writhlington

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (B)
Englishcombe, Engliscombe Village (SW-bound)
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (SW-bound)
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)
Tunley, Tunley Village (SW-bound)
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)
Camerton, The Daglands (S-bound)
Clandown, Eastdown Road (SE-bound)
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop B)
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)

0906
0913
0917
0922
0928

1035
1040p
1050
1055
1059
1106
1113
1121
1126
1130
1136

1345
1350p
1400
1405
1409
1416
1423
1431
1436
1440
1446

Saturdays

0906
0913
0917
0922
0928

1035
1040p
1050
1055
1059
1106
1113
1121
1126
1130
1136

1345
1350p
1400
1405
1409
1416
1423
1431
1436
1440
1446

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Notes: p - picks up only

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  40  -  06/08/25



768 Writhlington - Radstock - Camerton - Timsbury - Priston - Bath City Centre

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
bthmwpt
bthdgwa
bthdgmt
bthdgda
bthdata
bthdapj
bthdapa
bthdatm
bthdamj
bthdamt
bthpapa
bthmpjg
bthdadt
bthpawa
bthawpm
bthawgw
bthawpd
bthawtm
bthdadm
bthdajp
bthdamg
bthdawm
bthdgjw
bthdgjm
bthmpwj
bthmpwp
bthdptw
bthdtdp
bthdtwp
bthdwpw
bthjgmg
bthjgpg
bthjgtd
bthjgtg
bthjgjp
bthjmdp
bthmtmd

Stop Name
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)
Writhlington, Writhlington Crossroads (NW-bound)
Writhlington, Mount Pleasant (W-bound)
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop A)
Clandown, Clandown Village (N-bound)
Clandown, Duchy Close (W-bound)
Clandown, Eastdown Road (NW-bound)
Camerton, Camerton Court (N-bound)
Camerton, The Daglands (N-bound)
Camerton, Camerton Village (N-bound)
Camerton, Travis Perkins (NW-bound)
Meadgate, Camerton Turn (SW-bound)
Timsbury, The Lodge (W-bound)
Timsbury, Homefield (SW-bound)
Timsbury, Guss and Crook (W-bound)
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)
Timsbury, Guss and Crook (E-bound)
Timsbury, Homefield (NE-bound)
Timsbury, Lansdown Crescent (SE-bound)
Meadgate, Camerton Turn (NE-bound)
Meadgate, Weeksley Lane (NE-bound)
Meadgate, Windy Ridge (E-bound)
Tunley, Tunley Village (NE-bound)
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (NE-bound)
Englishcombe, Englishcombe Village (NE-bound)
Southdown, Padleigh Turn (NE-bound)
Southdown, Southdown Road (NE-bound)
Southdown, Sladebrook Court (E-bound)
The Oval, Oak Avenue (E-bound)
Bloomfield, Hatfield Road (NE-bound)
Bloomfield, St Luke’s Road (N-bound)
Bear Flat, Elm Place (N-bound)
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (A)
Wells Road, Hayesfield Park (N-bound)
Wells Road, St Mary’s Buildings (E-bound)
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)

Street
Manor Park
Frome Road
Frome Road
The Street
Smallcombe Road
Eastdown Road
Eastdown Road
Camerton Hill
Camerton Hill
Red Hill
Camerton Road
Weekesley Lane
Hook Hill
South Road
South Road
Greenvale Drive
South Road
South Road
Hook Hill
Weekesley Lane
Tunley Hill
B3115
Tunley Road
Priston Road
Priston Road
Englishcombe Road
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Bloomfield Road
Bloomfield Road
Bloomfield Road
Wellsway
Wells Road
Wells Road
Ambury

ATCO Code
018000005
0180BAC31088
0180BAC31091
0180BAC30835
0180BAC31079
0180BAC31076
0180BAC31074
0180BAC31071
0180BAC31068
0180BAC31067
0180BAC60034
0180BAC56443
0180BAC31022
0180BAC60048
0180BAC31061
0180BAC31065
0180BAC31062
0180BAC31060
0180BAC31021
0180BAC31023
0180BAC31025
0180BAC31026
0180BAC31028
0180BAC31056
0180BAC56465
0180BAC56467
0180BAC30200
0180BAC30202
0180BAZ02398
0180BAZ02406
0180BAC30159
0180BAC30157
0180BAC30155
0180BAC30147
0180BAC30148
0180BAC30150
0180BAC49599

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  40  -  06/08/25



768 Bath City Centre - Priston - Timsbury - Camerton - Radstock - Writhlington

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
bthmtmd
bthjmaw
bthjgma
bthjgwa
bthmwpw
bthjgpj
bthjatg
bthdwjg
bthdtpj
bthdpta
bthdjtm
bthdjdp
bthdgjm
bthdgma
bthdawp
bthdajw
bthmpjg
bthdadt
bthpawa
bthawpm
bthawgw
bthawpd
bthawtm
bthdadm
bthdajp
bthdapg
bthmtaw
bthdamp
bthdatp
bthdamw
bthdapm
bthdatd
bthdgdg
bthdgpm
bthdgtm
bthdgwg
bthmwpm
bthmwpt

Stop Name
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)
Wells Road, St Mary’s Buildings (W-bound)
Wells Road, Hayesfield Park (S-bound)
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (B)
Bear Flat, Elm Place (S-bound)
Bloomfield, St Luke’s Road (S-bound)
Bloomfield, Englishcombe Lodge (W-bound)
The Oval, Oak Avenue (W-bound)
Southdown, Sladebrook Court (SW-bound)
Southdown, Padleigh Hill (SW-bound)
Englishcombe, Engliscombe Village (SW-bound)
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (SW-bound)
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)
Tunley, Tunley Village (SW-bound)
Meadgate, Windy Ridge (W-bound)
Meadgate, Weeksley Lane (SW-bound)
Meadgate, Camerton Turn (SW-bound)
Timsbury, The Lodge (W-bound)
Timsbury, Homefield (SW-bound)
Timsbury, Guss and Crook (W-bound)
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)
Timsbury, Guss and Crook (E-bound)
Timsbury, Homefield (NE-bound)
Timsbury, Lansdown Crescent (SE-bound)
Meadgate, Camerton Turn (NE-bound)
Camerton, Travis Perkins (SE-bound)
Camerton, Camerton Village (SW-bound)
Camerton, The Daglands (S-bound)
Camerton, Camerton Court (S-bound)
Clandown, Eastdown Road (SE-bound)
Clandown, Duchy Close (SE-bound)
Clandown, Clandown Village (S-bound)
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop B)
Writhlington, Mount Pleasant (E-bound)
Writhlington, Hanover Court (SE-bound)
Writhlington, Writhlington Crossroads (SE-bound)
Writhlington, Manor Copse Road (NW-bound)
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)

Street
Ambury
Wells Road
Wells Road
Wellsway
Bloomfield Road
Bloomfield Road
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Lane
Englishcombe Road
Priston Road
Priston Road
Tunley Road
B3115
Tunley Hill
Weekesley Lane
Hook Hill
South Road
South Road
Greenvale Drive
South Road
South Road
Hook Hill
Weekesley Lane
Camerton Road
Red Hill
Camerton Hill
Camerton Hill
Eastdown Road
Eastdown Road
Smallcombe Road
The Street
Frome Road
Frome Road
Frome Road
Manor Park
Manor Park

ATCO Code
0180BAC49599
0180BAC30151
0180BAC30149
0180BAC30152
018000006
0180BAC30156
0180BAZ02412
0180BAZ02407
0180BAC30203
0180BAC30201
0180BAC31053
0180BAC31055
0180BAC31056
0180BAC31029
0180BAC31027
0180BAC31024
0180BAC56443
0180BAC31022
0180BAC60048
0180BAC31061
0180BAC31065
0180BAC31062
0180BAC31060
0180BAC31021
0180BAC31023
0180BAC31066
0180BAC56475
0180BAC31069
0180BAC31070
0180BAC31075
0180BAC31077
0180BAC31078
0180BAC30834
0180BAC31090
0180BAC31084
0180BAC31089
018000004
018000005

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  40  -  06/08/25
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