

# Writhlington - Radstock - Camerton - Timsbury - Priston - Bath City Centre

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)	0930 1145 1450	0930 1145 1450
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop A)	0936 1151 1456	0936 1151 1456
Clandown, Eastdown Road (NW-bound)	0940 1155 1500	0940 1155 1500
Camerton, The Daglands (N-bound)	0945 1200 1505	0945 1200 1505
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)	0953 1208 1513	0953 1208 1513
Tunley, Tunley Village (NE-bound)	1003 1218 —	1003 1218 —
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)	1010 1225 —	1010 1225 —
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (NE-bound)	1014 1229 —	1014 1229 —
Englishcombe, Englishcombe Village (NE-bound)	1019 1234 —	1019 1234 —
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (A)	1028rs1243rs —	1028rs1243rs —
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)	1033 1248 —	1033 1248 —
	Sundays	Bank Holidays

Notes: r - Only visits this place by request to driver

s - no boarding



#### 768 Bath City Centre - Priston - Timsbury - Camerton - Radstock - Writhlington

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays
Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)	- 1035 1345	<b>— 1035 1345</b>
Bear Flat, Bear Flat (B)	- 1040p 1350p	- 1040p 1350p
Englishcombe, Engliscombe Village (SW-bound)	- 1050 1400 ·	<b>— 1050 1400</b>
Nailwell, Nailwell Village (SW-bound)	- 1055 1405	- 1055 1405
Priston, Priston School (N-bound)	<b>— 1059 1409</b>	<b>— 1059 1409</b>
Tunley, Tunley Village (SW-bound)	- 1106 1416	- 1106 1416
Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)	0906 1113 1423	0906 1113 1423
Camerton, The Daglands (S-bound)	0913 1121 1431	0913 1121 1431
Clandown, Eastdown Road (SE-bound)	0917 1126 1436	0917 1126 1436
Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop B)	0922 1130 1440	0922 1130 1440
Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)	0928 1136 1446	0928 1136 1446
	Cundovo	Donk Holidova

Sundays Bank Holidays no service

Notes: p - picks up only



## Writhlington - Radstock - Camerton - Timsbury - Priston - Bath City Centre

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

#### NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
bthmwpt	Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)	Manor Park	018000005
bthdgwa	Writhlington, Writhlington Crossroads (NW-bound)	Frome Road	0180BAC31088
bthdgmt	Writhlington, Mount Pleasant (W-bound)	Frome Road	0180BAC31091
bthdgda	Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop A)	The Street	0180BAC30835
bthdata	Clandown, Clandown Village (N-bound)	Smallcombe Road	0180BAC31079
bthdapj	Clandown, Duchy Close (W-bound)	Eastdown Road	0180BAC31076
bthdapa	Clandown, Eastdown Road (NW-bound)	Eastdown Road	0180BAC31074
bthdatm	Camerton, Camerton Court (N-bound)	Camerton Hill	0180BAC31071
bthdamj	Camerton, The Daglands (N-bound)	Camerton Hill	0180BAC31068
bthdamt	Camerton, Camerton Village (N-bound)	Red Hill	0180BAC31067
bthpapa	Camerton, Travis Perkins (NW-bound)	Camerton Road	0180BAC60034
bthmpjg	Meadgate, Camerton Turn (SW-bound)	Weekesley Lane	0180BAC56443
bthdadt	Timsbury, The Lodge (W-bound)	Hook Hill	0180BAC31022
bthpawa	Timsbury, Homefield (SW-bound)	South Road	0180BAC60048
bthawpm	Timsbury, Guss and Crook (W-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31061
bthawgw	Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)	Greenvale Drive	0180BAC31065
bthawpd	Timsbury, Guss and Crook (E-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31062
bthawtm	Timsbury, Homefield (NE-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31060
bthdadm	Timsbury, Lansdown Crescent (SE-bound)	Hook Hill	0180BAC31021
bthdajp	Meadgate, Camerton Turn (NE-bound)	Weekesley Lane	0180BAC31023
bthdamg	Meadgate, Weeksley Lane (NE-bound)	Tunley Hill	0180BAC31025
bthdawm	Meadgate, Windy Ridge (E-bound)	B3115	0180BAC31026
bthdgjw	Tunley, Tunley Village (NE-bound)	Tunley Road	0180BAC31028
bthdgjm	Priston, Priston School (N-bound)	Priston Road	0180BAC31056
bthmpwj	Nailwell, Nailwell Village (NE-bound)	Priston Road	0180BAC56465
bthmpwp	Englishcombe, Englishcombe Village (NE-bound)	Englishcombe Road	0180BAC56467
bthdptw	Southdown, Padleigh Turn (NE-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAC30200
bthdtdp	Southdown, Southdown Road (NE-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAC30202
bthdtwp	Southdown, Sladebrook Court (E-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAZ02398
bthdwpw	The Oval, Oak Avenue (E-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAZ02406
bthjgmg	Bloomfield, Hatfield Road (NE-bound)	Bloomfield Road	0180BAC30159
bthjgpg	Bloomfield, St Luke's Road (N-bound)	Bloomfield Road	0180BAC30157
bthjgtd	Bear Flat, Elm Place (N-bound)	Bloomfield Road	0180BAC30155
bthjgtg	Bear Flat, Bear Flat (A)	Wellsway	0180BAC30147
bthjgjp	Wells Road, Hayesfield Park (N-bound)	Wells Road	0180BAC30148
bthjmdp	Wells Road, St Mary's Buildings (E-bound)	Wells Road	0180BAC30150
bthmtmd	Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)	Ambury	0180BAC49599



## Bath City Centre - Priston - Timsbury - Camerton - Radstock - Writhlington

E-Zec Medical Transport Services

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
bthmtmd	Bath City Centre, Ambury (Wq)	Ambury	0180BAC49599
bthjmaw	Wells Road, St Mary's Buildings (W-bound)	Wells Road	0180BAC30151
bthjgma	Wells Road, Hayesfield Park (S-bound)	Wells Road	0180BAC30149
bthjgwa	Bear Flat, Bear Flat (B)	Wellsway	0180BAC30152
bthmwpw	Bear Flat, Elm Place (S-bound)	Bloomfield Road	018000006
bthjgpj	Bloomfield, St Luke's Road (S-bound)	Bloomfield Road	0180BAC30156
bthjatg	Bloomfield, Englishcombe Lodge (W-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAZ02412
bthdwjg	The Oval, Oak Avenue (W-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAZ02407
bthdtpj	Southdown, Sladebrook Court (SW-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAC30203
bthdpta	Southdown, Padleigh Hill (SW-bound)	Englishcombe Lane	0180BAC30201
bthdjtm	Englishcombe, Engliscombe Village (SW-bound)	Englishcombe Road	0180BAC31053
bthdjdp	Nailwell, Nailwell Village (SW-bound)	Priston Road	0180BAC31055
bthdgjm	Priston, Priston School (N-bound)	Priston Road	0180BAC31056
bthdgma	Tunley, Tunley Village (SW-bound)	Tunley Road	0180BAC31029
bthdawp	Meadgate, Windy Ridge (W-bound)	B3115	0180BAC31027
bthdajw	Meadgate, Weeksley Lane (SW-bound)	Tunley Hill	0180BAC31024
bthmpjg	Meadgate, Camerton Turn (SW-bound)	Weekesley Lane	0180BAC56443
bthdadt	Timsbury, The Lodge (W-bound)	Hook Hill	0180BAC31022
bthpawa	Timsbury, Homefield (SW-bound)	South Road	0180BAC60048
bthawpm	Timsbury, Guss and Crook (W-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31061
bthawgw	Timsbury, Greenvale Drive (N-bound)	Greenvale Drive	0180BAC31065
bthawpd	Timsbury, Guss and Crook (E-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31062
bthawtm	Timsbury, Homefield (NE-bound)	South Road	0180BAC31060
bthdadm	Timsbury, Lansdown Crescent (SE-bound)	Hook Hill	0180BAC31021
bthdajp	Meadgate, Camerton Turn (NE-bound)	Weekesley Lane	0180BAC31023
bthdapg	Camerton, Travis Perkins (SE-bound)	Camerton Road	0180BAC31066
bthmtaw	Camerton, Camerton Village (SW-bound)	Red Hill	0180BAC56475
bthdamp	Camerton, The Daglands (S-bound)	Camerton Hill	0180BAC31069
bthdatp	Camerton, Camerton Court (S-bound)	Camerton Hill	0180BAC31070
bthdamw	Clandown, Eastdown Road (SE-bound)	Eastdown Road	0180BAC31075
bthdapm	Clandown, Duchy Close (SE-bound)	Eastdown Road	0180BAC31077
bthdatd	Clandown, Clandown Village (S-bound)	Smallcombe Road	0180BAC31078
bthdgdg	Radstock, Victoria Hall (Stop B)	The Street	0180BAC30834
bthdgpm	Writhlington, Mount Pleasant (E-bound)	Frome Road	0180BAC31090
bthdgtm	Writhlington, Hanover Court (SE-bound)	Frome Road	0180BAC31084
bthdgwg	Writhlington, Writhlington Crossroads (SE-bound)	Frome Road	0180BAC31089
bthmwpm	Writhlington, Manor Copse Road (NW-bound)	Manor Park	018000004
bthmwpt	Writhlington, Manor Park (SE-bound)	Manor Park	018000005